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Merchandise Leadership Team

Damian Lynch
General Manager

Merchandise
+64 27 267 7446

Jason Trewern
Head of Business –

Fresh
+64 21 195 2072

Laura Goudie
Head of 

Commercial & Procurement
+64 21 576 314

Justin Waddell
Head of

 Strategy & Operations
+64 22 123 0229 

Click on Name for Email Address

Gemma Eastwood
Head of Business – 
Food & Beverage
+64 21 244 9234

Daniel Roberts
Head of Business – 

Non-Food 
+64 21 850 739

Toby Hanson
Head of Business – 

Chilled, Frozen & Liquor
+64 27 245 9647

mailto:damian.lynch@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:jason.trewern@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:laura.goudie@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:justin.waddell@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:gemma.eastwood@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:daniel.roberts@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:toby.hanson@foodstuffs-si.co.nz


Grocery Food and Beverage Team
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Matthew Jones
Category & Promotions 

Planner
+64 3 353 8904

Daney Aedo
Category & Promotions 

Assistant

Matt Newton
Category & Promotions 

Planner
+64 3 352 0824

Courtney Johnston
Category & Promotions 

Planner
+64 21 473 948

Jeni Harper
Category Manager

Snacking
+64 3 353 8842

Luke Tasker
Category Manager

Breakfast, Bread & Baking
+64 3 930 1358

Sarah Neal
Category Manager

General Food
+64 21 970 991

Kimberly Fraser
Category Manager

Beverages
+64 21 614 369

Gemma Eastwood
Head of Business – 
Food & Beverage
+64 21 244 9234

mailto:matthew.jones@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:daney.aedo@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:matthew.newton@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:courtney.johnston@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:jeni.harper@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:luke.tasker@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:sarah.neal@fssi.co.nz
mailto:kimberly.fraser@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:gemma.eastwood@foodstuffs-si.co.nz


Grocery Non-Food
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Wataru Inoue
Category Manager

Pet & Baby
+64 3 930 1777

Kerry Lander
Category Manager
Household & GM

+64 3 353 8637

Talia Olsen
Category Manager

Health & Beauty
+64 3 353 8621 

Alex Pohatu-Trow
Category & Promotions Planner

+64 3 930 1352

Morgan Thatcher
Category & Promotions Planner

+64 3 930 1346

Daniel Roberts
Head of Business – 

Non-Food
+64 21 850 739

Vacant
Category & Promotions Planner

mailto:wataru.inoue@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:kerry.lander@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:talia.olsen@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:alex.pohatu-trow@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:alex.pohatu-trow@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:alex.pohatu-trow@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:morgan.thatcher@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
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Chilled, Frozen and Liquor

Elliott Brown
Category & Promotions Planner

+64 3 353 8910

Renee Waru
Category Manager

Chilled
+64 21 799 768

Thomas White
Category Manager

Liquor
+64 21 325 382

Shannen Coates
Category Manager

Frozen
+64 21 763 224

Sarah Kennedy
Category & Promotions Planner

+64 3 930 1945

Ella-Grace McLaughlin
Category & Promotions

Assistant
+64 3 930 1274

Toby Hanson
Head of Business – 

Chilled, Frozen & Liquor
+64 27 245 9647

Vacant
Category & Promotions Planner

mailto:elliott.brown@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:renee.waru@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:thomas.white@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:shannen.coates@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:sarah.kennedy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:ella-grace.mclaughlin@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:ella-grace.mclaughlin@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:ella-grace.mclaughlin@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:toby.hanson@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
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Fresh - Procurement
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Daviti Mtchedlishvili
Whole Produce Lead Buyer

+642 175 2589

Paul Morris
Seafood Buyer
+64 21 925 404

Jason Trewern
Head of Business –

Fresh 
+64 21 195 2072

Haden Piggott
Merchandise Manager

Meat & Seafood
+64 21 914 236

Justin Dykhoff
Merchandise Manager

Produce
+64 21 885 115

Vacant
Wholesale Buyer
Fresh Butchery

Dimittie Smith
Sales Administrator

Meat & Seafood
+64 3 353 9212

Courtney Wicken
Wholesale Buyer

Fresh Produce
+64 21 939 352

Benjamin Ruston
Wholesale Buyer

Fresh Produce
+64 21 956 584

Diego Mosso
Sales Support

Produce
+64 21 223 8848

Kristiana Wright
Wholesale Buyer

Fresh Produce
+64 21 2267634

mailto:daviti.mtchedlishvili@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:curtis.stallworthy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:paul.morris@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:jason.trewern@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:haden.piggott@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:justin.dykhoff@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:curtis.stallworthy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:curtis.stallworthy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:dimittie.smith@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:curtis.stallworthy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:courtney.wicken@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:curtis.stallworthy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:benjamin.ruston@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:curtis.stallworthy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:diego.mosso@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:curtis.stallworthy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:kristiana.wright@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
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Fresh
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Wayne Taylor
Category Manager

Service Deli, Bakery & Cafe
+64 3 352 0903

Tim Campbell
Merchandise Manager

Service Deli, Bakery & Café
+64 3 352 0906

Tim McLean
Category Manager

Produce
+64 21 313 037

Curtis Stallworthy
Category Manager

Meat & Seafood 
+64 3 353 8195

Jason Trewern
Head of Business –

Fresh
+64 21 195 2072

Haden Piggott
Merchandise Manager

Meat & Seafood
+64 21 914 236

Justin Dykhoff
Merchandise Manager

Produce
+64 21 885 115

Logan Freear
Category & Promotions Planner

+64 3 374 8493

mailto:wayne.taylor@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:tim.mclean@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:curtis.stallworthy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:curtis.stallworthy@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:jason.trewern@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:haden.piggott@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:justin.dykhoff@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:logan.freear@foodstuffs-si.co.nz


Strategy & Operations

Click on Name for Email Address8

Justin Waddell
Head of

 Strategy & Operations
+64 22 123 0229 

Alanna O’Grady
Merchandise Manager

+64 21 246 0809

Julianna Latif
Trading Systems 

Support Lead
+64 21 900 908

Danielle Hall
Trading  Systems
Support Assistant

Patrick O’Leary
Product Data Manager

+64 21 1941 325

Vacant
Product Data 

Optimisation Analyst

Nic Taylor
Price Lead

+64 3 244 2343

Roger Frampton
Product Lead

+64 3 353 8906

Andrew Law
Supplier Data Support Manager

+64 21 726 915

Janet Vermeer
Supplier Data Support Lead

+64 3 352 0823

mailto:justin.waddell@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:alanna.ogrady@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:julianna.latif@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:danielle.hall@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:patrick.oleary@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:nic.taylor@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:roger.frampton@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:andrew.law@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:janet.vermeer@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
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Commercial and Procurement

Click on Name for Email Address

Laura Goudie
Head of 

Commercial & Procurement
+64 21 576 314

Jeremy Dickinson
Wholesale Procurement & 

Systems Manager
+64 21 816 376

John Greenwood
Import Procurement

Co-Ordinator
+64 3 353 8648

Juliana Menegazzo
Senior Import & 
Indent Analyst
+64 3 930 1907

Tania Robinson
Procurement VMI

Co-ordinator
+64 21 529 050

Karolina Stepien
Procurement System & 

Reporting Analyst
+64 3 930 1906

Matthew Shaw
Procurement VMI

Co-ordinator
+64 21 243 0961

Val Kawaguchi
Senior Procurement

Analyst
+64 21 901 956

Vacant
Head of Buying

Hayley Iggo
Buying Lead

+64 21 372 257

Matt Hague
Buying Lead

+64 21 196 3330

Andrew Hammerich
Buying Lead

+64 21 242 6698

Paul Brannigan
Buying Lead

+64 21 241 9021

mailto:laura.goudie@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:jeremy.dickinson@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:john.greenwood@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:juliana.menegazzo@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:tania.robinson@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:karolina.stepien@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:matthew.shaw@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:val.kawaguchi@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:hayley.iggo@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:hayley.iggo@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:matt.hague@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:andrew.hammerich@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
mailto:paul.brannigan@foodstuffs-si.co.nz
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